
A'ttachru^l I 

å ffi4ß ffiffi 
AMENDMENT NO.4 

CONTRACT NO. 3OOOOBO9 

FOR 

A/E Services for Fire Station 1B Seismic Upqrade & Facilitv Remodel 

Pursuant to Ordinance No: 183207 
This Contract was maOe ãÀ¿ entered into on the 1't day of October,2009 by and between MCA 

Architects, PC hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State 

of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City. 

1. 	 A Request for Proposals for a consultant to provide architectural and engineering services for Fire 
Station 1B seismic upgrade and facility remodel project was issued June 4,2009. Eleven 
proposals were received on June 26, 2009. A selection committee reviewed all proposals and 
selected MCA Architects, PC to recommend for contract award. The contract amount was 

$121 ,910 with an expiration date of June 30, 201 1 . 

2. 	 Amendment no. 1, dated April 14,2010 increased the contract amount $13,700 and extended the 
termination date to August 31,2011 to allow for the following additional services: 

o 	Apparatus bay expansion 
o 	Conference room / restroom addition 
o 	 Exterior deck 

3. 	 Amendment no.2, dated June 30,2010 increased the contract amount $60'240 to include LEED 
Silver certification for F.ire Station 1 8. 'lO1't Avenue 

4. 	 Amendment no. 3, dated November 22,2010 increased the contract amount $11,600 and 
extended the termination date to March 31 , 2012 to allow for the following additional services: 

o 	Additional Agency coordination for street improvements 
o 	Modifications for LEED Gold Certification 
o 	Additional meeting 

5. 	 Additional architectural and engineering services described in letter dated Febru ary 18, 2011 
(attached as Exhibit A) are necessary to allow for the following additional services: 

o 	 Revision of the architectural and civil site plans and utility design to provide the required 
dedication and sidewalk width on SW 30il'Avenue and an ADA ramp at the northwest 
corner of SW 3Oth Avenue and Dolph Court 

o 	Coordination, development and submittal of Type 2 Public Works Permit Drawings 
o 	 Emergency Generator Replacement (diesel with tank) 

6. 	 The City of Portland and the Contractor wish to amend Contract No. 30000809 for an additional 

$12,077 to allow for additional architectural and engineering services described in #4 above for a 

new total contract amount of $219,527. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Page 1 



¡ ¡. 1 .- ¡L ,. 

.L öi¡"rl ss 

Contract No. 30000809 Amendment/Change Order No. 

Contract Title: AJE Services for Fire Station '18 Seismic Upqrade & Facility Remodel 
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed 
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the 
use of electronic signatures. 

MCA ARCHITECTS. PC 

By: Date: 

Name: 

Title: 

Address: 

Telephone: 

Page 2 



$" ffi 4,{å ffi $ 

Contract No. 30000809 	 AmendmenUChange Order No. 4 

Contract Title: A/E Services for Fire Station 1B Seismic Upqrade & Facilitv Remodel 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By: Date: 
Purchasing Agent 

By: 	 N/A Date: 
Elected Official 

Approved: 

By: Date: 
Office of City Auditor 

Approved	 as to Form: 

By: Date: 
Office of City Attorney 

Page 3 



É*f. A
 

't 
ffi ¡c, r:, $ fi 

February 18, 201 I 

Connie Johnson, Project Manager 

City of Portland - Facilitics Scrviccs 

I 120 S\ø 5'n Avc., Iìoom 1204 

Pordand, OR 97204 

Re: 	 Addidonal Scrvices/Fecs 

Irire Station l8 Remodel; Poltland, OR 

Dear Connie, 

As wc discusscd, addirional unforeseen services arc required by our design ã",n in order to satisly the 

PBOT and the necd [or ân emergency generator rcplaccment. \Øe respcccfully request additional fees 

to covcr rhcsc scrvices. 

l.	 Dedicated Sidewalk 
. Revision of tfre archirccrr¡ral and civil site plans and utiliry design to provide the rcquircd 

dedication ancl sidcwalk widrh on S\ø 30* Avenue and an ADA rarnp at thc northwesc 
' corner of S\Ø 30'n Aveuue and Dolph Corrrt. 

. Coordination, devclopmcnr and submittal oF'fype 2 Public \florks Permit Drawings. 

. Our team expeditecl rhcsc se rvices in an effort to keep thc project on schedule. 

Alchitectural $ 756
 
Civil Enginccring $3,600
 
'l-otal Additional Fees $4,356
 

Emergency Gcnerator lì.cplaccrnent (diesel with tank) 

fuchirectural $ I,536
 
Strt¡ctu¡aI $ t,60o
 
M/F,/P $3;985 '
 

Civil (a[[owance) $l0q
 
Total Aclditional Fees $7.62r
 

Plcase accept this proposal for addirional fees toraling $11,977, plus $100 for reimbursables. 

'Wc 
appreciate your understandíng. Pleasc call if you have atly quest¡ons. Thank you. 

Sinccrply, 

rft'Lc tll^ffi^ 
Ilrklc. Miller, Prcsident 

lv\fÂ Architects, PC oe¡2ere 

MCÀ AXCHnrrß. rc $O Sr,v Rltlt AVE SUrrE 200 K)trn.AND oRDcÆN 9?204 P 503/228-O62ZF fr3nZO-O06 WWW¡.ICA-ARCIIITECTS.COM 

I 

http:WWW�.ICA-ARCIIITECTS.COM



